3

1

5

8

[Resolution commending Raymond Zahnd.]

Resolution commending Raymond D. Zahnd upon his retirement.

WHEREAS, Raymond D. Zahnd is retiring from the City and County of San Francisco after thirty-five years of distinguished service at the Department of Public Works (DPW); and

WHEREAS, Ray Zahnd has diligently and capably served Mayoral administrations, from Mayor Joseph Alioto to Mayor Gavin Newsom; and

WHEREAS, Ray Zahnd has contributed to city projects at all levels, from his first Junior Draftsman position, to his recent position as Superintendent of DPW's Bureau of Street Environmental Services; and

WHEREAS, Ray Zahnd, in his work as Operations Bureau Superintendent served as our City's "Litter Czar" or Commanding General in the fight to keep San Francisco clean and green, displaying superior leadership ability and personal dedication to the 24/7 work to clean our City's streets; and

WHEREAS, Ray dedicated countless Saturdays to Community Clean ups and other neighborhood initiatives that raised awareness on the importance of taking personal responsibility for making our City cleaner and greener; and

WHEREAS, the DPW Family depended on Ray because of his creative problemsolving abilities, fairness and kindness; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors recognizes and congratulates Mr. Zahnd for his outstanding career as an exemplary civil servant, and wish him great happiness and success in all his future endeavors.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 050048 | Date Passed: |
|------------------|--|---|
| Resolution comme | nding Raymond D. | Zahnd upon his retirement. |
| | Board of Supervi | sors — ADOPTED |
| | | -Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, karimi, Peskin, Sandoval |
| | | |
| | | |
| I | File No. 050048 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 11, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | |
| | | Spirt? |
| | The second secon | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| (//// | 0 1 2005 | |
| | Date Approved | Mayor Gavin Newsom |